

9550, 9505	Accounts Payable	23,936	(15,765)	(31,042)	15,021	15,702	(50,241)	6,686	47,671	(17,876)	20,587	-	-
95,019,503	Accrued Salaries & Taxes	(33,169)	42,615	37,720	8,494	(26,694)	18,280	20,449	(42,602)	(409)	(4,129)		
	Deferred Revenue												
	Other Current Liabilities												
	Capital Expenditures												
	Other Investing Activities												
	Cash Flow Financing												
	Loans Payable												
9641 Credits	AR Sales		261,842	185,832	-		256,402						
9641 Debits	AR Repayments	(82,770)		(85,000)	(152,789)		(135,000)	(224,072)	(90,832)	(126,402)	(130,000)		
	Loan Principal Payable												
	Subtotal	248,499	288,692	110,180	(32,738)	6,761	102,422	(25,265)	(85,763)	(144,687)	(113,542)	13,813	-

Monthly Operating Surplus / (Deficit)	\$	(171,793)	(\$216,162)	(\$111,229)	\$30,848	(\$59,251)	(\$48,768)	\$78,934	(\$46,649)	\$142,316	\$168,005	(\$66,018)	\$94,219
Total Monthly Surplus / (Deficit)		76,706	\$72,530	(\$1,049)	(\$1,890)	(\$52,490)	\$53,654	\$53,669	(\$132,412)	(\$2,371)	\$54,463	(\$52,205)	\$94,219
Projected Monthly Cash Balance		\$76,706	\$149,236	\$148,187	\$146,297	\$93,807	\$147,461	\$201,130	\$68,718	\$66,347	\$120,810	\$68,605	\$162,824

Balances

30-Jun	75,357	Cash	76,706	149,236	148,187	146,297	93,808	147,462	201,133	68,722	66,347	120,810	
	558,024	Accounts Receivable	293,009	293,009.00	290,339	193,803	176,050	175,937	4,265	4,265	4,265	4,265	
	58,997	Prepaid Expenses	58,997	58,997.00	58,997	58,997	58,997	58,997	46,129	46,129	46,129	46,129	
	261,426	Fixed Assets	261,426	261,426.00	261,426	261,426	261,426	261,426	261,426	261,426	261,426	261,426	
	28,000	Security Deposits	28,000	28,000.00	28,000	28,000	28,000	28,000	28,000	28,000	28,000	28,000	
		Assets - including cash	\$718,138.48	790,668.48	786,949	688,523	618,281	671,822	540,953	408,542	406,167	460,630	-
	70,792	Accounts Payable	105,306	91,659.00	60,617	75,244	90,946	40,160	47,390	95,061	77,185	97,772	
	8,105	Accounts Payable - Due to Grantor Government	5,378	5,378.00	5,378	5,772	5,772	5,772	5,772	5,772	5,772	5,772	
	57,487	Accrued Salaries & Taxes	24,318	66,933.00	104,653	113,147	52,695	86,946	125,182	82,580	82,172	78,042	
	322,789	Factoring Balance Payable - CAM	240,019	501,861.00	602,693	449,904	449,904	571,306	347,234	256,402	130,000	-	
	63,258	Liabilities	\$375,021.00	665,831.00	773,341	644,067	599,317	704,184	525,578	439,815	295,129	181,586	-

Fund Balance

Equals Prior Month Fund Balance less current monthly operating surplus / deficit (Row 160)

Starting Fund Balance
6/30/2018

\$512,793									
\$341,000	\$124,838	13,609	44,457	(14,794)	(63,562)	15,372	(31,277)	111,039	279,044